
Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 1 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K965417F Roberta 
Abjew 
2668613

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199Beaudu

Jean-Claude

(MPD)
Offense dt.
12/11/2025
Case Status

C
09/04/1983
TN 150635641

K923878T Michael L
Carney 
1802634

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEED RESTRICTIONS
55-08-152Beaudu

Jean-Claude

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/22/2026
Case Status

C
08/24/1968
TN 64682911

K967387D Kiara K
Cortes 
2413706

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

STOP/YIELD MARKED INTERSECTION
12.24.040Mills

Heather

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/15/2026
Case Status

C
06/13/2002
TN 142418274

K967387S Kiara K
Cortes 
2413706

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Mills

Heather

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/15/2026
Case Status

C
06/13/2002
TN 142418274
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K950589F Adrian C
Iannamico 
2677933

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199
GUILTY PLEA, NO SUBPOENA

Bell
Kelcey

(MPD)
Offense dt.
02/13/2026
Case Status

C
08/25/2000
GA 059746662

K962143W Adrian C
Iannamico 
2679035

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RUNNING RED LIGHT
12.12.090
GUILTY PLEA - NO SUBPEONA

Hill
James

(MPD)
Offense dt.
02/11/2026
Case Status

C
08/25/2000
GA 05978662

K903245F John B
Iwu 
1298696

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199Loy

Jessie

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/11/2025
Case Status

C
03/03/1963
TN 97500801

K903245S John B
Iwu 
1298696

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Loy

Jessie

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/11/2025
Case Status

C
03/03/1963
TN 97500801
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Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 3 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K947410T Tomaz J
Kerley 
1983132

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

Surrender license/registration
55-12-127
No More Court dates

Soto
Christoper

(MPD)
Offense dt.
07/09/2025
Case Status

CP1
03/09/1994
TN 117827356

K965398A Jamesia A
Smiley 
1996157

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030Beaudu

Jean-Claude

(MPD)
Offense dt.
12/04/2025
Case Status

A
09/17/1993
TN 118245491

K949469S Tykenya A
Todd 
2591400

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Taylor

Ryan

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/18/2026
Case Status

C
05/01/1999
TN 143107566

K967792T Thuy Trang T
Tran 
2517111

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEED RESTRICTIONS
55-08-152

Michael
Walker Beaudu

Jean-Claude

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/14/2026
Case Status

A
11/11/1990
TN 140728691



Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 4 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K967832F Scottish M
Washington 
1835321

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199Beaudu

Jean-Claude

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/08/2026
Case Status

C
05/24/1982
TN 122361314

K967381L X'zavianna 
White 
2673307

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102Mills

Heather

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/10/2026
Case Status

C
06/08/2005
TN 147070012

K971145L X'zavianna D
White 
2673307

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102Rouse

Peter

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/24/2026
Case Status

C
06/08/2005
TN 147070012

K971145O X'zavianna D
White 
2673307

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RIGHT OF WAY EMERGENCY VEHICLE
55-08-132Rouse

Peter

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/24/2026
Case Status

C
06/08/2005
TN 147070012



Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 5 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K971145S X'zavianna D
White 
2673307

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Rouse

Peter

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/24/2026
Case Status

C
06/08/2005
TN 147070012

K971145T X'zavianna D
White 
2673307

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199Rouse

Peter

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/24/2026
Case Status

C
06/08/2005
TN 147070012

K973875T Jermain L
Brown Jr.
2421475

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TINTED WINDOWS
55-09-107
MOTION

Baxter
Travis

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/21/2026
Case Status

CP1
06/06/1999
TN 137475413

K973875W Jermain L
Brown Jr.
2421475

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RUNNING RED LIGHT
12.12.090Baxter

Travis

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/21/2026
Case Status

CP1
06/06/1999
TN 137475413



Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 6 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K957081F Chayten A
Casaus 
2638229

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199
MOTION

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/07/2025
Case Status

CP2
01/26/2001
TN 132597235

K903248A Shady A
Gad 
2271517

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
MOTION

Loy
Jessie

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/11/2025
Case Status

CP2
09/30/1979
TN 126565879

K940150A Jovany G
Habib 
2509354

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
MOTION

Garcia-Canizales
Juan

(MPD)
Offense dt.
02/28/2025
Case Status

C
12/14/2004
TN 148989656

EP0093981 Alexander 
King 
2673424

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

ABANDONED VEHICLE
12.08.210Dixon

Donald

(NDOT)
Offense dt.
01/22/2026
Case Status

W TN 



Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 7 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

EP0093982 Alexander 
King 
2673424

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PARKING ON WRONG SIDE OF STREE
12.40.120Dixon

Donald

(NDOT)
Offense dt.
01/22/2026
Case Status

W TN 

EP0093983 Alexander 
King 
2673424

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

EXPIRED REGISTRATION
12.08.080DDixon

Donald

(NDOT)
Offense dt.
01/22/2026
Case Status

W TN 

K967386B Markell R
McClerkin 
2445819

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RECKLESS DRIVING
12.68.180
MOTION

Mills
Heather

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/12/2026
Case Status

A
06/06/1994
TN 117473881

K852789J Michael O
Owens 
1656224

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

REGISTRATION CERT NOT IN VEH
55-04-108
Motion

Moore
Alex

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/04/2022
Case Status

A
06/09/1976
TN 77907998



Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 8 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K852789L Michael O
Owens 
1656224

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
Motion

Moore
Alex

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/04/2022
Case Status

A
06/09/1976
TN 77907998

K852789S Michael O
Owens 
1656224

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139
Motion

Moore
Alex

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/04/2022
Case Status

A
06/09/1976
TN 77907998

EP0092315 Manuel 
Strong 
2672701

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

Meter Time Expired
12.44.040McLiechey

Treanta

(NDOT)
Offense dt.
01/19/2026
Case Status

W TN 

EP0090070 James Boyd 
Stroup 
2638717

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

Meter Time Expired
12.44.040McLiechey

Treanta

(NDOT)
Offense dt.
01/12/2026
Case Status

W TN 
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Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 9 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K812245Q Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVERS LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
55-50-351
MOTION

Windsor
Michael

(MPD)
Offense dt.
05/16/2023
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585

K812245T Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
12.16.200
MOTION

Windsor
Michael

(MPD)
Offense dt.
05/16/2023
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585

K889620L Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
MOTION

Tuberville
John

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 059912585

K889620Q Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVERS LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
55-50-351
MOTION

Tuberville
John

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 059912585
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Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 10 of 1114:42Time:03/25/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K889620S Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139
MOTION

Tuberville
John

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 059912585

K889620T Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

CUTTING THROUGH PRIVATE PROPER
12.16.210
MOTION

Tuberville
John

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 059912585

K922724K Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

UNLAWFUL USE LICENSE PLATES
12.08.090
MOTION

West
Ian

(MPD)
Offense dt.
12/21/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585

K922724L Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
MOTION

West
Ian

(MPD)
Offense dt.
12/21/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Robinson, Gale B
1B - JAAB Bldg

Friday, March 27, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K948667B Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RECKLESS DRIVING
12.68.180
MOTION

Johnson
Samuel

(MPD)
Offense dt.
05/22/2025
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585

K969155A Anderson 
Vasquez 
2517951

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
MOTION

Aziz
Fady

(MPD)
Offense dt.
01/22/2026
Case Status

CP2
11/13/1999
GA 59912585


